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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

March 2023
Dear Brethren,

“Oh that men would praise the LORD for his goodness, and for his wonderful
works to the children of men.” (Psalm 107:31). Greetings in the name of the Lord Jesus
Christ. We trust that this report finds each one enjoying His abundant blessings.

The services in Dongara and Port Denison continue to go well for which we
remain thankful unto the Lord for His goodness and grace. We are blessed to receive
encouragement, edification, and instruction from the Lord through the preaching of the
Word. Even though we are few in number, the Lord’s Day services also provide a time
that we can encourage one another, in the midst of a world growing more chaotic each
day.

The last report from the brethren in Papua New Guinea is that all is well with the
church there and with the churches in the Highlands. The brethren there are a
wonderful source of encouragement to both Cyd and me. We praise the Lord for the
outpouring of His goodness upon them, and for their faithfulness in His work.

Thank you all once again for your love, prayers, encouragement, and support for
the Lord’s work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Bethel Baptist Church, Ft. Mitchell, KY

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV

Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Indian Trail, NC

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, M|
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church, Ellaville, GA
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
Newby Baptist Church, Richmond, KY

North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY

Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA

Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL

Piney Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml

Total Support

50.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

54.00
100.00
200.00
400.00

63.82
250.00
237.00

50.00
100.00
262.52
100.00

1,300.00
991.30
75.00
1,000.00
100.00

75.00
300.00
500.00

1,964.80
100.00

50.00
300.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
145.00
200.00

1,200.00
150.00
150.00

$ 11,568.44



EXPENSES:

Tithe on Mission Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Repairs & Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Bank & Currency Exchange Fees
Mission Expenses

Transferred to Medical Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expenses

Ending Balance

1,150.00
1,874.99
540.08
860.10
480.00
390.00
18.00
984.72
1,500.00
3,770.55

$ 11,568.44
$ -0-

$9,760.04
$9.760.04

$1,041.17
1,500.00

Income subtotal $ 2,541.17

876.72

$1.664.45



