# Missionary to Australia

#### Frank and Cyd James

PO Box 479
Geraldton, WA 6531
Australia
Phone: 011-61-4-3709-7045

In Australia: 0437 097 045 E-mail: frjnm@yahoo.com A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church Home Baptist Church - Mission P.O. Box 6 Clio, MI 48420

Phone: (734) 621-9004
E-mail: home.b.church@gmail.com
www.homebaptistchurch.org
Pastor Matthew Rowland

Pastor Matthew Rowland E-mail: <a href="mailto:mr.mattrowland@gmail.com">mr.mattrowland@gmail.com</a>



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

#### March 2023

Dear Brethren,

"Oh that men would praise the LORD for his goodness, and for his wonderful works to the children of men." (Psalm 107:31). Greetings in the name of the Lord Jesus Christ. We trust that this report finds each one enjoying His abundant blessings.

The services in Dongara and Port Denison continue to go well for which we remain thankful unto the Lord for His goodness and grace. We are blessed to receive encouragement, edification, and instruction from the Lord through the preaching of the Word. Even though we are few in number, the Lord's Day services also provide a time that we can encourage one another, in the midst of a world growing more chaotic each day.

The last report from the brethren in Papua New Guinea is that all is well with the church there and with the churches in the Highlands. The brethren there are a wonderful source of encouragement to both Cyd and me. We praise the Lord for the outpouring of His goodness upon them, and for their faithfulness in His work.

Thank you all once again for your love, prayers, encouragement, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV	50.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Ft. Mitchell, KY	100.00
Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV	100.00
Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY	50.00
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY	200.00
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV	200.00
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL	200.00
Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS	54.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY	200.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, MI	400.00
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK	63.82
Grace Baptist Church, Indian Trail, NC	250.00
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL	237.00
Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA	50.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV	100.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland	262.52
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC	100.00
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI	1,300.00
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, MI	991.30
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO	75.00
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church, Ellaville, GA	1,000.00
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH	100.00
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH	75.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY	300.00
Newby Baptist Church, Richmond, KY	500.00
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY	1,964.80
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY	100.00
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA	50.00 300.00
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL Piney Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV	1,200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX	150.00
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, MI	150.00
Total Support	\$ 11,568.44
1 atal aubhalt	<u>Ψ 11,000177</u>

Tithe on Mission Funds	1,150.00
Rent & Utilities	1,874.99
Office & Telephone	540.08
Vehicle Repairs & Expenses	860.10
Life Insurance & Retirement Fund	480.00
Australian Health Insurance	390.00
Bank & Currency Exchange Fees	18.00
Mission Expenses	984.72
Transferred to Medical Fund	1,500.00
Salary	3,770.55
Subtotal	<u>\$ 11,568.44</u>
Ending Balance	<u>\$ -0-</u>

## TRAVEL FUND:

Beginning Balance	\$ 9,760.04
Ending Balance	<u>\$ 9,760.04</u>

### **MEDICAL FUND:**

Beginning Balance Transferred from General Fund		\$ 1,041.17 1,500.00
	Income subtotal	<u>\$ 2,541.17</u>

income subtotal	$\psi \angle, \cup \tau \mid . \mid I \mid I$

Expenses:	876.72

Medical Expenses
Ending Balance **\$ 1,664.45**